LANCASTER
CouURTY

Public Building Commission

Tuesday, June 9, 2020
County City Building
City Council Chambers
1:30 p.m.

Location Announcement of Nebraska Open Meetings Act: A copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is
located on the wall at the rear of the room.

1. CALL TO ORDER

Public Building Commission Meeting

2. MINUTES

Approval of the previous Public Building Commission Meeting

Documents:

PBC Minutes 5 19 20.Pdf

3. OLD BUSINESS

A. County Assessor Remodel Update and Payment Application

Documents:

County Assessor Pay App 5.Pdf

B. Hall of Justice Front Security Entrance Update, Change Order
and Payment Application

Documents:
HOJ Front Security Pay App 8.Pdf

HOJ CPR 01 Rev.pdf
HOJ CPR 06.Pdf

C. Security Update

4. NEW BUSINESS
A. Approval of General Vouchers for May 2020

Documents:

Vouchers May 2020.Pdf



B. Resolution to Adopt a General Order requiring the wearing of
facemasks within City and County buildings per the Directive
Health Measure of the Lincoln Lancaster Health Department

Documents:

Face Covering Policy.pdf

5. CONTRACT APPROVALS:

A. Amendment to Contract for Annual Services for Electrical
Generator Maintenance and Repair #16-115 NMC, Inc.

Documents:

16-115 NMC.pdf

B. Amendment to Contract for Annual Services for Publishing Legal
Notices and all other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct
City/County/Public Building Commission Business #17-150
Lincoln Journal Star

Documents:

17-150 Lincoln Journal Star.pdf

C. Amendment to Memo of Understanding for On-Site Secure
Document Shredding #MOU025 Datashield Corporation

Documents:

MOUO025 Datashield Corporation.pdf

6. REPORT FROM ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Discussion of administrative items and confirmation of the next Public Building
Commission Meeting on July 14, 2020.

7. ADJOURNMENT


https://www.lancaster.ne.gov/6854db13-5e79-478f-90b1-e0cc9ff59d59

MINUTES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020 1:30 P.M.
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
COUNTY CITY BUILDING

PRESENT: Richard Meginnis, Roma Amundson, Chris Callahan and Sean Flowerday.
ABSENT: Jane Raybould (logged in via Zoom).

OTHERS PRESENT: Kerin Peterson, Don Taute, Nick Hanna, Kyle Hohenstein, John Kay, Cpt. Witte,
Brian Johnson and Margaret Bohy.

The meeting of the Public Building Commission was called to order by Chairperson Richard Meginnis.

The meeting minutes from April 14, 2020 were presented for approval. Chris Callihan motioned for
approval and Roma Amundson seconded. The vote carried.

Hall of Justice Front Security Entrance Remodel — Nick Hanna, Clark Enersen and Kyle Hohenstein,
Dicky Hind Muir, submitted Payment application #7 for $54,170.90 for approval. Roma Amundson
motioned for approval and Sean Flowerday seconded. The vote carried. They then submitted CPR 04
that added 42 days to the original contract for the floor elevations change order previously approved and
some shipping complications due to COVID-19. No additional costs with this CPR 04. Roma Amundson
motioned for approval and Sean Flowerday seconded. The vote carried. They moved forward to present
CPR 03 to add two auto door operators and push buttons at doors 1001 and 1003. The cost is $6,120.00.
The openers for the second set of doors were missed in original specifications but is an added value to the
project. Sean Flowerday motioned for approval and Roma Amundson seconded. The vote carried. Nick
did mention they will be back with an original deduct that should have been an additional cost on CO 1.
They are trying to have it to balance out but will report next meeting on specifics.

County Assessor Remodel — John Kay, Sinclair Hille submitted payment application #4 for $72,675.00
for approval. Roma Amundson moved for approval and Chris Callihan seconded the motion. The vote
carried. John Kay reported they are on time with a substantial completion on June 9, 2020 and June 30,
2020 final completion. He did report that the furniture is delayed but that is on a different contract.

Security Update — Cpt. Witte and Brian Johnson gave an update that the Sheriff’s office received a grant,
due to Sara Hoyle’s expertise, to purchase a thermal scanner. They are $13,000 approximately and the
intent would be to monitor temperatures at the front security entrance. It will be mounted on a tripod
much like a camera. It should arrive in 8-10 weeks. Cpt. Witte is asking for the Public Building
Commissions approval to use the thermal scanner in the buildings. Roma Amundson moved to approval
the agenda item of permission to use a thermal scanner to monitor temperatures on patrons arriving to the
buildings due to COVID-19. Chris Callihan seconded. The vote carried. Chris Callihan then motioned
for approval to use the thermal scanner on patrons entering the buildings. Roma Amundson seconded.
The vote carried.

Roma Amundson motioned to approve the general vouchers for April 2020. Chris Callihan seconded the
motion. The vote carried.



“K” Street Security Agreement with Nebraska State Patrol — The Secretary of State resides on 2™ floor of
“K” Street Complex and the State Patrol provides rover service with external building checks nightly for
$1,560.00/year. Roma Amundson motioned for approval of service. Sean Flowerday seconded the
motion. The vote carried.

Amendment to Lease for 2145 ‘Y™ Street Shop — The Public Building Commission leases a general use
shop area and the carpenter shop from B&J Partnership dba Speedway Motors. They have proposed $150
per month increase. Roma Amundson motioned for approval with Chris Callihan seconding the motion.
The vote carried.

There were five contract approvals submitted by Purchasing:

a. Amendment to Contract for Business Card and Letterhead Printing #18-082
Firespring;

b. Amendment to Contract for Fire Extinguisher Inspection, Testing and Maintenance
#19-120 General Fire and Safety Equipment Company;

c. Amendment to Contract for Letterhead Printing #18-082 Cornhusker State Industries;

d. Contract for Residential and Commercial Overhead Door Repair and Replacement
#20-030 Pioneer Overhead Door, Inc.;

e. Memo of Understanding for Maintenance, Repair and Operations Supplies

#MOUOQ75 Lawson Products;

Roma Amundson motioned for approval of A — C contracts. Sean Flowerday seconded. The vote carried.
Sean Flowerday motioned for approval of contract D and Roma Amundson seconded. The vote carried.
Roma Amundson motioned for approval of contract E. Sean Flowerday seconded. The vote carried.

The next meeting of the Public Building Commission will be June 9, 2020.

Report from Administrative Staff — Kerin gave a quick update about our budget with the COVID-19
expenditures. We have approved COVID-19 leave for 234 hours. Janitorial is purchasing new and better
products. We have used approximately $13,040 of janitorial supplies and PPE gear. Kerin did turn those
expenditures into the grant that Sara Hoyle was able to obtain to reimburse expenses. Sean Flowerday
gave large credit to Sara Hoyle and her grant expertise. Roma exited the meeting. Kerin shared that our
staff carpenter is building permanent partitions for several agencies and departments. The agencies are
paying for the material and we are supplying the labor. After questioned about budget Kerin reported we
should be under the spending authority with the final pay application for the HOJ Front Entrance not
coming thru until next budget year.

With no further business Sean Flowerday moved to adjourn, Chris Callihan seconded. The vote carried
and the meeting was adjourned.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

To Owner:

City of Lincoln, Public Building Comm.

920 O Street, Room 203
Lincoln, NE 68508

From (Contractor): DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR incorporated

PO Box 22555

Lincoln NE 68542-2555
General Construction

Contract For:

Project: COL County Assessor Office Remodel

P.O.#:

Owner's Project #:
Project Mgr:

VIA (Architect):

Kerin Peterson
Sinclair Hille Architects

Lincoln, NE 68508

AIA DOCUMENT G702
Application Number: 5/Partial Distribution to:
Period To: 05.31.20 O Owner
Arch. Project Number: 19010 O Architect

O Contractor

Contract Date: 01.29.20
DHM Job# 9887
Invoice # 202005.008

| Please reference DHM's invoice number on all payments]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SHOWN BELOW, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT.

THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE CONTRACTOR'S
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION FOR
PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,

THAT ALL AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WHICH PREVIOUS
CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT WERE ISSUED AND PAYMENTS RECEIVED FROM THE OWNER,
AND THAT CURRENT PAYMENT SHOWN HEREIN IS NOW DUE.

Contractor: DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR Incorporated

By: ’7. § § Date:

J. Adand Muir, President
State of: Mebraska
County gf: Lancaster
Subscribed and miw_.: to mmﬁoﬁm

mgd this ,DN

otary Public:

6/2/2020

Mnat

State of Nebraska — General Notary

REBECCAS CLARK
My Commission mxn:.mmwmw Nr\‘ o f My Commission Expires
Architect's Certificate for Payment.| February 14, 2021

1. Original Contract Sum... ... $240,260.00
2. Net Change by Change O_.nm_.m 5 -$6,080.00
3. Contract Sum to Date (Line 1 + Nv... . $234,180.00
4. Total Completed and Stored to Date.. $177,720.00
5. Retainage:
A. 5% of Completed work. $8,886.00
B. 5% of Stored Material. $0.00
Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B Total)... $8,886.00
6. Total Earned Less Retainage... $168,834.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. Less Previous Certificates for Payment......................... $122,174.75
(Line 6 from Prior Omnaomﬁmv
8. Current Payment Due... e[ $46,659.25)
9. Balance to Finish, Plus mmﬁm.zmmm $65,346.00
(Line 3 Less Line 6)
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions
Total Changes Approved In
Previous Months by Owner: $0.00 -$6,080.00
Total Approved This Month $0.00 $0.00
Totals $0.00 -$6,080.00
Net Change by Change Orders >>>>> -$6,080.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, m>mm0 ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS

AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLICATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO THE
OWNER THAT TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE
WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDICATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORK IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED TO PAYMENT OF THE
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Amount Certified... . . $46,659.25
(ATTACH EXPLANATION IF AMOUNT CERTIFIED DIFFERS FROM THE AMOUNT APPLIED FOR.)

ARCHITECT:
By: > Date: _ 6/04/20

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT N OO,:> LE. THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS PAYABLE ONLY TO THE
CONTRACTOR NAMED Imxm UANCE, PAYMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF PAYMENT ARE
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGHTS OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRAC



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DICKEY* HINDS * MUIR incorporated APPLICATION # : 5/Partial
P.O. Box 22555 APPLICATION DATE : 6/2/2020
Lincoln, NE  68542-2555 PERIOD TO 05.31.20
Federal ID. # 47-0706351 Project: COL County Assessor Office Remodel ARCH. PROJECT NO 19010
Invoice # 202005.008 P.O.#: DHM JOB # 9887
Owner's Proj #: 19-287
Percent Retainage= 5.00%
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS | COMPLETED| PERCENT BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PREVIOUS | THIS APPLIC STORED & STORED TO FINISH 5.00%
1 ]|General Conditions 900 ] 3,700|  81.50%|
2 1 3757 ©100.00%]
3 926 100, 00%
4 4 600 89 13%
5 3,500 92.45%
6 1,000 51.92%
7 |Thermal & Moisture 0] 0.00%
8 Mti Drs & Frs Carpentry 500  11.44%
9 [Spedaliies 6| “100.00%
10 |06-Casework 0 0.00%]
11 .~ |08-Doors & Fin Hard ~400,00%]|
12 0.00%]
13 . $100.00%| * g 103 80
14 % 0.00
15 0.00
16 D 11.373.00 0.00
17 11,600| 329200  575.00|
18
19 - 38250
20 b 20,500 B 2 011 00| 3 855.00
21 . T o : 100,00%| 70.00|" 777 240.25
#DIV/O! 0.00 0.00
APPROVED CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
ITEM SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS PERCENT | BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PREVIOUS |THIS APPLIC| STORED | & STORED TO FINISH 5.00%
1100.00%)| '

#DIV/OI
TOTALS 234,180| 128,605.00] 49,115.00 0.00{ 177,720.00 75.89% 56,460 8,886.00
1 = Original Contract Sum 240,260.00
2 = Change Orders -6,080.00
3 = Contract to Date 234,180.00 Col. D&E Col. F
4 = Completed & Stored 177,720.00 No. 5a No. 5b Retainage
5 = Retainage 8,886.00 0.00 8,886.00
5a= 5.00% 8,886.00
5b= 5.00% 0.00 8,886.00
6 = Earned Less Retainage 168,834.00
7 = Previous Payments (line 6 from previous) 122,174.75
8 = Payment Due >>>>>5>>>>>55>5>5>>>> 46,659.25 |I THANK YOU |
9 = Balance,Plus retainage 65,346.00

Appl # 5/Partial

Post 49,115.00
Retain 2,455.75
Pay 46,659.25




DVHINOD SIHL ¥AANN HOLOVHINOD HO ¥INMO FHL 30 SIHOR ANV OL 2010Nr3IYd LAOHLIM
IYV INTFNAVA 40 JONVLJIOOV OGNV INTFWAVd ‘HONYNSSI Z_m 3HH GINYNAOLOVHLINOD
IHY OL AINO IT1GVAV SI QIIHILHAT INNOWY 3HL 31811007 l\O \ 1411430 SIHL

d\?\w eleq \\-\ kg
/ 4 e 2103 1IHOWY
(404 @3Iddy FZDO_>_< 3HL WO SH34dia a3l 8] A1 NOLLYNV1dX3 HOVLLY)
e . alel (TN ¥
$8 8.9 mv payie) junowy
‘A3 INNOWY

3IHL 40 INSWAYd OL GF1LILNT SIHOLOVHINOD FHL ANV ‘SININNDOQ LOVHINOD 3HL

HLIM JONVAHOIOV NI SI MYOM JHL 30 ALITVYND 3HL ‘G3LVOIANI SV 03SSTHO0U SYH HHOM
3HL 3317139 ANV NOLLYWHOLINI ‘3OQTTMONY S.1O03LHOYY HL 40 1538 JHL OL LYHL H3INMO
IHL OL S3HL¥3D LOI1IHOYY IHL 'NOILVOITddY IACEY IHL ONISINJNOD VAVA IHL ANV
SNOLLYAY3SE0 FHS-NO NO @3sva ‘'SININND0A LOVHINOD 3HL HLIM 3ONVAS00DV Ni

- =TTMUD >mn_ 10} 9)e2IHa ) S,1001YydIY
1202 cﬂ mﬁﬁwﬂm " \ 77!~ sondxe co_mw_EEoo AN
W10 §¥003683d \\;\MJ
KizoN [R20us9) - mxmm.ﬁnz jo 81818 ww

al0jeg 0} UIdMG Pue paquosang
Jeiseoue 4o AuUnon
eyseigepN 40 slels

JUSpISaid “IINN WEPY T

0202/2/9 @¥ledg ¢Q§ ll-%\ . NL\ Ag

pajelodioou] YINW = SANIH » AF®OIA H010enuo)

kCiediie 53‘/./

"3NA MON SI NIFH3IH NMOHS INIWNAYC INJHHND LYHL NV

‘YINMO FHL WO¥L GIAIZD3Y SININAVA ANV 3NSSI IHIM INIWAVE HOd STLVOIHILEID
SNOINTHd HOIHM HO4 YHOM HO1 HOLOVHINOD IHL A9 Aivd N338 IAVH SLINNOWY TV LVHL
‘SLINIWNNDOA LOVHINOD FHL HLIM IONVAHOOOV NI G3137dN0D N334 SYH LNIWAV

U0 NOLLYOIdAY SIHL AS GIHIACD MHOM JHL 431138 ANV NOILLYWHOINI 'TO03TMONM
SHOLOVHINOD IHL 40 1839 IHL OL LVYHL STIILYIO YOLOVHINOD G3NDISHIANN JHL

00°80¥°9$ <<<<< SI9PIQ dbueyn Aq abueyo 19N
00°0% 00°80%'9% sjejoL
000 000$ UIUOW siyt paroiddy |ejo)
000% 00'80%'9% -19UMQ AG SUIUO SNOIARIY
U] paaoiddy sebuey) |ejot
suoponpag SuoIIppY| Kiewwng JeplQ obueyd
(9 8aury sse g aui)
ow nm_‘ 121$ 0mw:_8wm w:_m ‘ysiutj o3 asuejeq "6
e "ang Juswihed Jualng g
(a1e0111199 Jond woy g dulT)
mm.omm.womw ......................... #—.—0—.—.—»@& LO& W@ﬂﬂoz_too w=°_>o-_m mmwl— .N-
{12101 g BUI] SSO7 ¢ BUIT)
O\VONN_Omﬂﬁ Omﬂc_swm wmml_ wvﬁ:hﬂm _Nuo._r -@
09'lov'gry e (12101 g6 + Vg 8ur) ebeuieiay |ej0l
ooog “feusiel palols J0 %G g
09°19v'81$ “Hom pajajdwod JO %S Y
:abeuie)ay °g
00°2€2'69¢$ ‘aje(] 0} paiolg pue pajajdwio) jeyol ‘¢
OOWO@. _‘N_VW e erearaasasecass e eneaen AN + —. OC-I—V Oﬂma o} E_Jw uONhuCOU .”
00°801'9% T mhmv._o abueyn Aq abueyn joN -z
00°005°G97$ - wing yoesuod jeuibug L

*LOVHINOD 3HL HLIM NOILDINNOD NI *MO138 NMOHS SV " INIWAVY 404 3AYW ST NOILYO(TddY

1ININAVYC O NOLLVDIIddVY SHOLOVEHLINOD

|siewAed jje uo saquinu 8o10AU; SNHQ SoUSIDJR! owmw_nl_._

100500202 # ©DJ0AU] 80689 IN ‘ujooury

1616 #90r WHA 00Z 3unS ‘Yjley wjoou] 0Lol
61°GL'0L 9jeq 10e4U0D siouped ussieuz yeiD oul  :(199UUdIY) VIA
1010BU0D ] UO0SID)8d ULIDY 1B 109lold
PauYdIY O 0 Jaquuny 1o8loid yoly L1261 ‘# 108f01d sJOUMD
RPuUMO O 0c'Le’s0o 104 pouod 0 #'0°d
10} uonNQLISIQ [enied/g oquiny uoneoyddy  sepelBdn Ajnoag AunoD-AiD aansnr 1o j[eH 109 weloid

UORONIISUOY) |BlausD) -104 10BIU0D

G§GG2-2S89 IN ujosun
G662 x0d Od

poreiodiooul Wi« SANIH = ASMOIJ  :(4010BHUOD) WOl

80689 3N ‘Ujooury

£0Z wooy ‘1ea4s O 026
‘wwog Buipjing oilgnd ‘utoour Jo A JauUMQ 0

2049 ININNDO0A VIV

1INIWAVC H0O4 4

1vOldi1430 ANV NOILVYOIlddY




S1'60E'C ulejay
00°€gL'oy 180d
elled/g # jday
0921121 abeuie}al snid'eoueed = §
[___NOAYNVHL __| 58'ci8'el <<gLLLLLLLL<L<<<<< AN Judwied = g
§6'068'00¢ (snojaeid woyy g aulj) sjuswAed SNoIAsId = /
0v'0,2°08¢ abeujejay sso7 pawe3z = 9
09°L9v'8L 00°0 %00°G =qg
09°19v'8l %00°'S =BG
09°LOV'g] 000 09°19¥'81 obeure)ey = ¢
abeulejay qg "ON 2G 'ON 00°2€2'69¢ palol$ @ pejejdwo] = ¢
4100 224100 00'806°LLY 9jeq 0} oeNuUOD = €
00'80%'9 s1epJQ abueyd = ¢
00°00G°'S9Y wing JoBJUOY [eUIBLQ = |
09'19y'8L 919'201 %¥vZ 8. 00°2€2'69¢ |00°0 00'€8L'9y 100°6¥0'€ZE [806'LLY SVLOL
00’ L] I0ING#E
000 AN
o0 1. I0/INGEH . L .
000vy 100/ %8995 00°006° . [00°006°% . |L28S
000 [00°6LL6-  [%00:0
%00'S HSINIJ OL Q3YOLS® | Q3™OLS |2l1ddV SIHL| SNOIAIHd JNvA ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY | FONVIVE | LNIOHId [d3L3TdNO0D| STVIHILYIN A3L3TdNOD HHOM a3aina3aHos W3dl

LOVHINOD JHL OL SFONVHO Q3AOHddY

000

%1LE6S

%ELBL

|wroes T ose

NEACEE]

ﬁuuwed -60
, DBugedien-6l 61

" [emAig /spms in

yos(oud
siy) uo

pemojje JON [

%EL ZG 8V9LL”, ]
%0eSL  |0gv'S |
%00°G HSINI4 OL ERGICK] a3¥OLS | OINddV SIHL | snoiAzud 3INIVA ‘ON
IOYNIVLIY JONVIVE IN3OY3d |a3i31dR0D | STVINSLVA G313 TdWOD HHOM a3NQIHIS NHOM 10 NOLLJI¥IsS3a Wau
I H 9 3 3 | a o) g v
%00'G =obeuiejoy Jusdisd
L1Z-61 # [oad sJoump
1616 #80r WHA #'0d 2007600202  # S2I0AU}
ON 103royd 'Howvy sapeifidn Aunoeg Qunod-AuD sonsnf Jo jleH 100 0s8ford 1GE€90L0-LY # Q) |esspad]
02'1e'50 01 aold3d G6SZ-Z¥S89 3N ‘ujooun
0202/2/9 EJ.VCI NOILYOINddY 6862 x0g 'O'd
lenJed/g #NOILYOIddY peresodiooul YN A« SANIH « AINOIQ

$39Vd ¢ 40 ¢ 39Vd

L33HS NOILVNNILLNOD




DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR

Incorporated .
PO Box 22555, Lincoln, NE 68542-2555 (402) 421-6000 = Fax: (402) 421-6021

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

PROJECT: PBC Hall of Justice Security Upgrades CPR NO: 01 Rev. 1
PROJECT NO.: 19-211 DATE: 6/5/20
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO.: 675-015-18

CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO. : 9797 REFR. NO'S: PR-001

CONTRACTOR: DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR incorporated

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S):

Original subcontractor response to PR-001 was incorrectly identified as a deduction. After evaluation
as an add price, final dollar amount is as follows:

ADD $1,117.00 for 3ea new outlets at East wall. Re-routing of floor box power locations to storefront
mullions results in no cost change to Owner.

AMOUNT: ($9,419.00) ADD $1,117.00

Number of calendar days added to the contract time: 0

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS, STIPULATIONS AND CONDITIONS
OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. NO CHANGE IN TIME SHALL BE CONSIDERED UNLESS
REQUESTED ABOVE. ATTACH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AS REQUIRED.

Digitally signec by Kyle Hohenstein
DN: C=US,
E=kyle.hohenstein@dhmiincoln.com,

Kyle Hohenstein e bie, s i nc™ cricie

B Date: 2020.06.05 14:42:22-05'00"
Contractor: Kyle Hohenstein

By: DATE:
Architect

By: DATE:

Owner's Representative

Mission: We are dedicated to providing a safe, respectful working environment while serving the diverse needs of our
community, clients and employees with enthusiasm, innovation and integrity.

Page 1 of 1
General Contractor = Incorporated 1987 = dhmlincoln.com



June 5, 2020

DHM Construction
PO Box 22555
Lincoln, Ne. 68542-2255

Project: PBC HOJ Security Upgrades
Lincoln, NE.
Job# HOJ

Subject; Jung Electric Change Order
Description; Per Changes for HOJ to date including PR#1, PR#3, and changes discussed this Morning. Please note that the

doors now have 1 point connection to a power supply and the Low Voltage cable will be done by others.

Dear Kyle:

Enclosed is one copy of our cost breakdown sheet covering the electrical work for the subject change? Material cost for
this is based off average market for Trade Service. Please forward your approved change order adding $1095.46 for
changes to date to our contract for the above referenced change order, This proposal represents the estimated material
and labor required to perform the scope of work referenced. It is not an exact bill of material. While all reasonable efforts

have been made to be as accurate as possible, actual conditions may affect final installation.

Please reference Jung Electric change order number listed above when issuing a sub-contract modification for this subject
change.

Sincerely,

David Jung



9%°560°1$ w0,
85°66$ 001 dnyjrepy
88'566$ [va0Iqng

wowdmby
Sy LYLS WH/SS$ @ 30qe]
00°0$ NAR S
cv'8yT$ [eLIe
65°€T ch'8hs [e10,
200 0118 10°0 c9°¢§ 4 $19INO JUOHII0IS JO $aX0] [[9g DAd
.VOO Oﬁm% ﬁOO ONﬁ% ._u muuﬁso HO-« SI9AOD wmoﬁﬁﬁwum wuuﬁwwm
09°0 95°¢T$ S10 68°6$ 4 s1opno xadn(y $221A2(]
9¢°() 0S$ 20°0 ST 0% 81 [¢9P] SINN] 271\ PoY UOREUIID T,
900 20t 10°0 L9°0% 9 POPUERS [1b) PUNOIL) xog]
€00 L9°S$ 100 68'1$ ¢ arerd yuerq bs XO¢
0S°1 00'81% ST0 00°¢$ 9 doo ,8/17bs v xog]
0Z0 09°9% 20°0 99°0% 01 J[0H 2UO LINH /€ LINH
0T'1 0001$ S10 cT1$ 8 uuo) X[ /¢ X3
08°C 00'9%$ LOO Sr1$ 0 9918 X[ /¢ X3
¥0°0 4RTS 10°0 €c1$ % uuo) LN /€ LINH
0Z0 00°5Z$ 10°0 cT1$ 0T dno) LINH /€ LINH
09°€ 09°1¢$ 600 6L0% 0 TINH b/€ LINH
900 0S°01$ 10°0 SL1$ 9 Uuod X3 1 LN
61 0¥'81$ 01°0 2608 0T X3 ,1 LINH
960 08°2Z$ 10°0 61°0% 0Z1 PIOS UYYL, T1# ST

JoqeT [e10],

[eLId1eA [e10]T,

Joqe  1S0)) parewnsy

ApuenQ)

ssbueyd rOH 104 ¥d

19pJQ abueyd




DICKEY = HINDS » MUIR

P.O. Box 22555, Lincoln, NE 68542-2555

Incorporated

CPR 1 - Electrical changes per RFI-003 & PR-001

(402) 421-6000 Fax: (402) 421-6021

[Project: COL Hall of Justice City-County Security Upgrades 1 Job No. 9797
Bid Date: 21
[Contact Person: Kerin Peterson 1 Bid Time: 222
Revision: 1/24/2018
[Sales Tax: 0 Insurance 0.421] File Name: 0
DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR Incorporated Portion of Estimate
Description Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment Subcontractors Subtotal OH &P Total
CPR 1 - Electrical changes per RFI-003 & PR-001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Material Suppliers
Trade |Company Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment | Sub tractors k | OH & P Total
Subcontractors | | | |
Trade Company Material | Sales Tax | Labor | Burden | Equipment | Subcontractors k | OH&P Total
Electrical Jung Electric 1,095 0 1,095
Column Titles Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment | Subcontractors k | OH & P Total
Contingency 0
Bond Cost 22
Column Totals 0 0 0 0 0 1,095 0 0 1,117,
Percent of Bid Price 0.00%) 0.00%) 0.00% 100.00%
Total Material With Tax o]
Total Labor With Taxes and Insurance [ o]+
w/ indirect

Man hours 0 Total Without OH & P 1,095
Man Days 0 OH & P On Material 0 0.00%
Man Weeks 0 OH & P On Labor 0 0.00%
Average labor rate 25| OH & P On Equipment 0 0.00% 0.00[Total OH & P $

OH & P On Subcontractors 0 0.00% 0.00%|Total OH & P %

Total Without Bond 1,095

Contingency 0 0.00%

Total Without Bond 1,095

Bond <$500,000 22 2.0000%

Bond $500,000-$2,500,000 0 2.0000%

Bond $2,500,000-$5,000,000 0 2.0000%

Bond >$5,000,000 0 2.0000%

Total Bond 22|

Final BID #

|calendar Days o] [Total Bid Price w/ Bond & Contingency | 1 1,117] 1,117] 0 << Est vs Final Bid Dbl Ck




DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR

Incorporated .
PO Box 22555, Lincoln, NE 68542-2555 (402) 421-6000 = Fax: (402) 421-6021

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

PROJECT: Assessor / Register of Deeds Interior Office Remodel CPR NO: 06
PROJECT NO.: 19-211 DATE: 6/5/20
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO.: 19010

CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO. : 9887 REFR. NO'S: PR-001

CONTRACTOR: DICKEY = HINDS * MUIR incorporated

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S):

ADD $4099.00 for 2ea delayed egress rim exit devices and 2ea electronic strikes to create a man trap
at Employee Vestibule 1004 per site meetings with city security wiring contractor and Lancaster County

Sheriff’'s Office.

DEDUCT ($850.00) for the restocking of 5ea power supplies and 1ea rain guard on Door 1001.

AMOUNT: $3,249.00
Number of calendar days added to the contract time: 0
ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS, STIPULATIONS AND CONDITIONS

OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. NO CHANGE IN TIME SHALL BE CONSIDERED UNLESS
REQUESTED ABOVE. ATTACH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AS REQUIRED.

By: Kyle Hohenstein
Contractor: Kyle Hohenstein

By: DATE:
Architect

By: DATE:

Owner's Representative

Mission: We are dedicated to providing a safe, respectful working environment while serving the diverse needs of our
community, clients and employees with enthusiasm, innovation and integrity.

Page 1 of 1
General Contractor = Incorporated 1987 = dhmlincoln.com



DICKEY = HINDS » MUIR

P.O. Box 22555, Lincoln, NE 68542-2555

Incorporated

CPR 6 Revised door hardware

(402) 421-6000 Fax: (402) 421-6021

[Project: COL Hall of Justice City-County Security Upgrades 1 Job No. 9797
Bid Date: 21
[Contact Person: Kerin Peterson 1 Bid Time: 222
Revision: 1/24/2018
[Sales Tax: 0 Insurance 0.421] File Name: 0
DICKEY = HINDS = MUIR Incorporated Portion of Estimate
Description Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment Subcontractors Subtotal OH &P Total
CPR 6 Revised door hardware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Material Suppliers
Trade |Company Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment | Sub tractors k | OH & P Total
Doors & Hardware |Midwest Door 2,769 0 2,769 415 3,184
|Subcontractors | | | | | | I
(Trade [Company |__Material [ _Sales Tax Labor [ Burden | Equipment [Subcontractors| Subtotal | OH&P [ Total |
Column Titles Material Sales Tax Labor Burden Equipment | Subcontractors k | OH & P Total
Contingency 0
Bond Cost 65
Column Totals 2,769 0 0 0 0 0 2,769 415 3,249
Percent of Bid Price 100.00% 0.00%) 0.00% 0.00%
Total Material With Tax 2,769'**
Total Labor With Taxes and Insurance [ o]
w/ indirect
Man hours 0 Total Without OH & P 2,769
Man Days 0 OH & P On Material 415 15.00%
Man Weeks 0 OH & P On Labor 0 15.00%
Average labor rate 25| OH & P On Equipment 0 15.00% 415.00(Total OH & P $
OH & P On Subcontractors 0 5.00% 14.99%|Total OH & P %
Total Without Bond 3,184
Contingency 0 0.00%
Total Without Bond 3,184
Bond <$500,000 65 2.0000%
Bond $500,000-$2,500,000 0 2.0000%
Bond $2,500,000-$5,000,000 0 2.0000%
Bond >$5,000,000 0 2.0000%
Total Bond 65]
Final BID #
[calendar Days o] [Total Bid Price w/ Bond & Contingency | 1 3,249] 3,249] 0 << Est vs Final Bid Dbl Ck




MIDKWEST
DOOR & HARDWARE

Phone: (402) 464-6348 | Fax: (402) 464-7268
5001 Russell Circle, Lincoln NE 68507 | www.midwestdoor.net

Dickey Hinds Muir DATE: 6/2/2020

JOB: Hall Of Justie - CPR#4

ATTENTION: Kyle Hohenstein

LADIES/GENTLEMEN:
We acknowledge your request for added material on this project.

'"Your cost for this change is $ 2,997.00 , plus any applicable sales tax.

This price includes the following revisions to the original drawings and specifications:

Employee Vestibule (Doors 002 & 1004)
Add (2) Delayed Egrees Rim Exit Devices (nl, pull, elr) 59 AD8504 864 US10B SA: $2,924
Add (2) Electronic Strikes, HES 9600: $584

Ad 2X48" Access Panels: $228 \
Access Panels to be
Remove Rain Guard on Door 1001: ($9) \ >— Subcontractor to
Remove (5) BPS-24 Power Supplies: ($730) ~— provide HES 9400
Remove (3) BPS-24-1: $106 Each s strikes at same price.

Remove (2) BPS-24-2: $ 206 Each

( Panels supplied by
_C DHM, not included in
CPR 05

X |Awaiting your signed acceptance of this change before proceeding.

Proceeding on verbal approval from:

We have added the above amount to the contract. (If this is incorrect, notify immediately!)

ACCEPTED BY:
NAME:
DATE:




MAY 2020 Vouchers

VENDOR:

A STREET AUTO PARTS

ALL NEEDS COMPUTER & MAIL
BEATRICE LAWN CARE INC
BLACK HILLS UTILITY

BOB & DON'S PLUMBING

CITY OF LINCOLN FINANCE/ACCOUNTING
CITY OF LINCOLN HUMAN RESOURCES/PERSONNEL
CITY OF LINCOLN INFORMATION SERVICES

CLARK ENERSEN PARTNERS
CORNHUSKER WINNELSON COMPANY
DICKEY HINDS MUIR INC

DISTRICT ENERGY CORPORATION
EXECUTIVE ANSWERING SERVICES
G & M WINDOW SERVICE
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
HANKS SPECIALTIES INC

HOME DEPOT

HOME DEPOT PRO

HUSKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
INTECONNECT INC

INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY

JCI INDUSTRIES INC

JOHNSON CONTROLS
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY

LAMPE'S CLEAN AIR SPECIALIST
LANCASTER COUNTY ENGINEER
LEE NE MEDIA GROUP

LINCOLN ELECTRIC SYSTEM
LINCOLN LOCK & SAFE

LINCOLN TENT & AWNING
LINCOLN WATER SYSTEM
MATHESON TRI-GAS

MENARDS

MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES
MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING INC
MIDWEST OFFICE AUTOMATIONS INC
NATIONAL EVERYTHING WHOLESALE
NEOPOST INC

NORLAND PURE

ORKIN

Q P ACE HARDWARE

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP

AMOUNT:

$43.68
$1,480.43
$476.75
$687.23
$188.23
$962.50
$4.18
$3,156.46
$484.90
$145.08
$126,845.90
$120,749.05
$82.00
$3,200.00
$1,064.76
$455.15
$53.48
$183.14
$275.32
$6,215.26
$170.60
$36.60
$366.75
$24.15
$349.20
$226.93
$74.62
$36,047.48
$111.06
$398.75
$7,968.02
$31.79
$500.59
$852.30
$840.00
$47.16
$9,981.04
$1,341.05
$96.30
$824.75
$45.50
$780.00



SCHROEDER INVESTMENTS INC
SINCLAIR HILLE & ASSOCIATES
TAYOR'S DRAIN-SEWER CLEANING
TOTAL FIRE & SECURITY INC.
TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY

US POSTAL SERVICE

URIBE REFUSE SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS

VOSS LIGHTING

WINDSTREAM

Grand Total

$5,398.00
$2,822.81
$205.00
$455.00
$12.35
$50.00
$1,157.00
§771.43
$516.00
$1,302.90

$340,558.63



POLICY ON MANDATORY USE OF FACE COVERINGS
IN PUBLIC BUILDINGS
ADOPTED BY THE LINCOLN LANCASTER
COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

State and federal public health officials agree that, in order to prevent the
transmission of coronavirus by asymptomatic and pre-symptomatic carriers, face
coverings should be worn in public settings where physical distancing measures
may be difficult to strictly maintain. The Public Building Commission is
committed to taking all reasonable measures to safeguard the health of public
employees and members of the public with business in its facilities, and
accordingly, effective June 10, 2020.

The Lincoln Lancaster County Public Building Commission hereby adopts
the following Policy on Mandatory Use of Face Coverings in Public Buildings:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. All persons in the premises of buildings and properties managed by the
Lincoln Lancaster County Public Building Commission — including public
employees and members of the public -shall wear a face covering in
public spaces, including, but not limited to hallways, public meeting rooms,
elevators and stairwells, public restrooms, lobbies, and reception areas. A
6-foot distance from others shall also be maintained whenever feasible.

2. A “face covering” for purposes of this Policy is one that covers both nose
and mouth and is effective to prevent the spread of coronavirus.



3.

If any person cannot comply with the requirement to wear a face covering
because of a medical condition or for some other reason, an exemption or
accommodation may be authorized by the Public Building Commission or
by a responsible official of the tenant office with whom the person has
business. That official may, if necessary, inquire into the basis of the
requested exemption or accommodation.

Building Security Officers shall inform those entering the covered
premises of this Policy and shall enforce it by excluding any person from
the building who does not comply with its requirements.

This Policy shall be in effect during the course of the coronavirus
pandemic until removed by a vote of the Public Building Commission.

Chair
Lincoln Lancaster County Public
Building Commission

Approved by
Lincoln Lancaster County Public
Building Commission June 9, 2020
Effective Date: June 10, 2020



Tracking No. 20050078

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Services
Electrical Generator Maintenance and Repairs
Bid No. 16-115
City of Lincoln and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
NMC, Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between NMC, Inc., 401 Northwest 56" Street, Lincoln, NE
68528 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County
Public Building Commission (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated June 14, 2016
executed under City Directorial Order No. 15226, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building
Commission, on June 14, 2016, for Annual Services — Electrical Generator Maintenance and Repairs, Bid No. 16-115,
which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is June 14, 2016 through Jun 13, 2017, with the option to renew
for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Directorial Order No. 17255, executed by the City of Lincoln on
June 12, 2017 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from June 14, 2017 through June 13, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Directorial Order No. 19215, executed by the City of Lincoln on
May 11, 2018 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from June 14, 2018 through June 13, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Directorial Order No. 21758, executed by the City of Lincoln on
July 1, 2019 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from June 14, 2019 through June 13, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby wish to extend the Contract for an additional eleven (11) month term beginning
June 14, 2020 through May 13, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln, Transportation and Utilities - Water for the term of this
renewal shall not exceed $20,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term
of this renewal shall not exceed $4,500.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City
Directorial Order No. 15226, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree as follows:

1) The parties hereby wish to extend the Contract for an additional eleven (11) month term beginning
June 14, 2020 through May 13, 2021.

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln, Transportation and Utilities - Water for the term of this
renewal shall not exceed $20,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.

5) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term of
this renewal shall not exceed $4,500.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission.

6) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be
binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and
assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of
signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page

City of Lincoln Signature Page
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

Revised 6/24/2015



nance e
115

r Count

GENERAL BUSINESS




Tracking No. 20050078

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Services
Electrical Generator Maintenance and Repairs
Bid No. 16-115
City of Lincoln and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
NMC, Inc.

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Transportation and Utilities Director

Approved by Directorial Order No.

dated




Tracking No. 20050078

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Services
Electrical Generator Maintenance and Repairs
Bid No. 16-115
City of Lincoln and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
NMC, Inc.

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Public Building Commission Attorney Chairperson, Public Building Commission

dated




Tracking No. 20050054

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct

City/County/Public Building Commission Business

Bid No. 17-150
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises,
Incorporated, 926 “P” Street, Lincoln, NE 68508 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster
County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission (hereinafter “Owners”), for the
purpose of amending the Contract dated July 13, 2017 executed under City Executive Order No. 90869, and
County Contract C-17-0523, dated July 25, 2017, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public
Building Commission, on July 11, 2017, for Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to
Conduct City/County/Public Building Commission Business, Bid No. 17-150, which is made a part of this
amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is June 9, 2017 through June 8, 2018, with the option to
renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Executive Order No. 91815, executed by the City on May
8, 2018, and by County Contract C-18-0207 executed by the County Board on May 11, 2018, and executed by the
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission on May 8, 2018 to renew the contract for an additional
one (1) year term from June 9, 2018 through June 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Directorial Order No. 21385, executed by the City on May
1, 2019, and by County Contract C-19-0337 executed by the County Board on April 30, 2019, and executed by
the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission on May 14, 2019 to renew the contract for an
additional one (1) year term from June 9, 2019 through June 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning June 9,
2020 through June 8, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$20,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$5,500.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the
term of this renewal shall not exceed $3,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City
Executive Order No. 90869 and County Contract C-17-0523, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the
parties agree as follows:

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning June 9, 2020
through June 8, 2021.

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $20,000.00
without approval by the City of Lincoln.

3) The expenditures for Lancaster County Department for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$5,500.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20050054

4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the
term of this renewal shall not exceed $3,000.00 without approval by the Public Building
Commission.

5) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and
effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall
be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives,
successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of
signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page

City of Lincoln Signature Page

Lancaster County Signature Page

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20050054

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct

City/County/Public Building Commission Business

Bid No. 17-150
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Company Name:

By: (Please Sign)

By: (Please Print)

Title:

Company Address:

Company Phone & Fax:

E-Mail Address:

Date:

Contact Person for Orders or
Service

Contact Phone Number:

Revised 6/24/2015




Tracking No. 20050054

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct

City/County/Public Building Commission Business

Bid No. 17-150
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Finance Director

Approved by Directorial Order No.

dated

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20050054

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct

City/County/Public Building Commission Business

Bid No. 17-150
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form: The Board of County Commissioners of

Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20050054

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Publishing Legal Notices and all Other Verbiage Necessary to Conduct

City/County/Public Building Commission Business

Bid No. 17-150
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Lincoln Journal Star (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Public Building Commission Attorney Chairperson, Public Building Commission

dated

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20060023

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
On-Site Secure Document Shredding
State of NE Contract No. 81421 O4

MOU025

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Datashield Corporation

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Datashield Corporation, 4518 F Street, Omaha,
NE 68117-1402 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-
Lancaster County Public Building Commission (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) dated August 8, 2018 executed under City Directorial Order No. 19854,
and County Contract C-18-0468, dated August 7, 2018, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County
Public Building Commission, on July 10, 2018, for On-Site Secure Document Shredding, MOUO025, which is made
a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the MOU is July 15, 2018 through July 14, 2019, with
the option to renew for eight (8) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding was amended by City Directorial Order No. 21893,
executed by the City on August 2, 2019, and by County Contract C-19-0602, executed by the County Board on
August 6, 2019, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission on July 9,
2019, to renew the MOU for an additional one (1) year term from July 15, 2019 through July 14, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the MOU for an additional one (1) year term beginning July 15,
2020 through July 14, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$15,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$6,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the
term of this renewal shall not exceed $1,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the MOU under City
Directorial Order No. 19854 and County Contract C-18-0468, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the
parties agree as follows:

1) The parties hereby renew the MOU for an additional one (1) year term beginning July 15, 2020
through July 14, 2021.

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $15,000.00
without approval by the City of Lincoln.

3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $6,000.00
without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the
term of this renewal shall not exceed $1,000.00 without approval by the Public Building
Commission.

5) All other terms of the MOU, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall
be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives,
successors, and assigns.

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20060023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of
signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page
City of Lincoln Signature Page
Lancaster County Signature Page

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20060023

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
On-Site Secure Document Shredding
State of NE Contract No. 81421 O4

MOU025

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Datashield Corporation

Please sign, date and return within 2 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing
Attn: Lori L. Irons
440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200
Lincoln, NE 68508
Or email to: llirons@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:

By: (Please Sign)

By: (Please Print)

Title:

Company Address:

Company Phone & Fax:

E-Mail Address:

Date:

Contact Person for Orders or
Service

Contact Phone Number:

Revised 6/24/2015




Tracking No. 20060023

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
On-Site Secure Document Shredding
State of NE Contract No. 81421 O4

MOU025

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Datashield Corporation

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Finance Director

Approved by Directorial Order No.

dated

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20060023

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
On-Site Secure Document Shredding
State of NE Contract No. 81421 O4

MOU025

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Datashield Corporation

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form: The Board of County Commissioners of

Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated

Revised 6/24/2015



Tracking No. 20060023

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
On-Site Secure Document Shredding
State of NE Contract No. 81421 O4

MOU025

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Datashield Corporation

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Public Building Commission Attorney Chairperson, Public Building Commission

dated

Revised 6/24/2015





